






Cartesian Surveys Inc. 
PO Box 44414, Rio Rancho, NM 87174 

896-3050    Fax 891-0244 
 
January 23, 2019 
 
 
Development Review Board 
City of Albuquerque 
 

 

Re: Vacation of a Westerly Portion of Right of way along University Boulevard SE 

located between Woodward Road SE and Sunport Boulevard SE 
 
 
Members of the Board: 
 
 
Cartesian Surveys is acting as an agent for the owner and requests approval of a vacation of a 
westerly portion of right of way along University Boulevard SE located East of Lot 1-A, Block 4-B, 
Sunport Park. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to call. 
 
 
 
 
Thank you for your time and consideration. 
 
 
 
Will Plotner Jr., NMLS 14271 
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CSI-Cartesian Surveys Inc.  

PO Box 44414, Rio Rancho, NM 87174  

896-3050    Fax 891-0244  

 

January 3, 2019 

 
RE: Notice to Neighborhood Associations for Vacation of Right-of-Way 

To whom it may concern, 

I am Will Plotner, Professional Surveyor, and I am working on behalf of Waramaug 

Albuquerque W. LLC, owners of the property situate at the Southwest Corner of 

Woodward Road SE and University Boulevard SE addressed as 1520 Sunport Place 

SE. The property is described as follows: 

Lot 1-A, Block 4-B, Sunport Park and contains approximately 2.2752 acres. 

We are currently in the process of vacating a portion of the right-of-way adjacent east of 

the above referenced property along University Boulevard SE. Please see the attached 

“Exhibit A” for reference. This portion will become a part of the current property in a 

future platting action. 

As you can see in the exhibit shows an area of approximately 0.10 acres and is located 

east of the property referenced above.  

 

All the associations involved with this property are as follows: 
- Yale Village Neighborhood Association 
- Victory Hills Neighborhood Association 

 
 
As per Ordinance, we must offer the registered neighborhood associations the 

opportunity to hold a meeting to discuss this action. You have 15 days from February 4, 

2018, in order to respond with the following options on the following page: 

  



2 

 

 

 

_____Yes, we want a neighborhood association meeting and ask that you attend the 

next meeting held on ________________(date) to provide additional information 

to our members. 

_____Your exhibit and letter of explanation was sufficient and we decline a meeting and 

we understand that our group will still have an opportunity to go to the DRB 

meeting. 

_____We support the above request for the vacation of right-of-way adjacent to the 

above referenced property. 

 

Please fill in your option and return to my office either by fax or email. If you have any 

questions regarding this letter or exhibit, please feel free to call me at 896-3050 (ext 

103) 

Thank you, 

 

Will Plotner Jr., NM Professional Surveyor, Agent 
wplotnerjr@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________________  _____________________ 
Signature        Date 
 
By signing you acknowledge your choice for the neighborhood organization in which it is 
addressed. 
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The City of Albuquerque ("City") provides the data on this website as a service to the
public. The City makes no warranty, representation, or guaranty as to the content,

accuracy, timeliness, or completeness of any of the data provided at this website. Please
visit http://www.cabq.gov/abq-data/abq-data-disclaimer-1 for more information.
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CSI-Cartesian Surveys Inc.  

PO Box 44414, Rio Rancho, NM 87174  

896-3050    Fax 891-0244  

 

January 21, 2019 

ABQ Hotel Group LLC 
P.O. Box 351979 
Westminster, CO 80035-1979 
 
RE: Notice to Neighborhood Associations for Vacation of Right-of-Way 

To whom it may concern, 

I am Will Plotner, Professional Surveyor in Rio Rancho, NM, and I am working on behalf 

of Waramaug Albuquerque W. LLC, owners of the property situate at the Southwest 

Corner of Woodward Road SE and University Boulevard SE addressed as 1520 

Sunport Place SE in Albuquerque, NM. The property is described as follows: 

Lot 1-A, Block 4-B, Sunport Park and contains approximately 2.2752 acres. 

We are currently in the process of vacating a portion of the right-of-way adjacent east of 

the above referenced property along University Boulevard SE. Please see the attached 

“Exhibit A” for reference. This portion will become a part of the current property in a 

future platting action. 

As you can see in the exhibit shows an area of approximately 0.10 acres and is located 

east of the property referenced above.  

As per the IDO, I am obligated to notify you of this vacation of easement request and 

provide details regarding this action. 

A hearing will be held on February 20, 2019, beginning at 9:00 AM at the Plaza Del Sol 

hearing room, basement level addressed 600 Second Street NW, Albuquerque, NM.  

You are welcome to attend the meeting. 

 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Will Plotner Jr., NM Professional Surveyor, Agent 
wplotnerjr@gmail.com 
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CSI-Cartesian Surveys Inc.  

PO Box 44414, Rio Rancho, NM 87174  

896-3050    Fax 891-0244  

 

January 21, 2019 

786 Sunport LLC 
5345 Wyoming Blvd. NE Suite 204 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
 
RE: Notice to Neighborhood Associations for Vacation of Right-of-Way 

To whom it may concern, 

I am Will Plotner, Professional Surveyor, and I am working on behalf of Waramaug 

Albuquerque W. LLC, owners of the property situate at the Southwest Corner of 

Woodward Road SE and University Boulevard SE addressed as 1520 Sunport Place 

SE. The property is described as follows: 

Lot 1-A, Block 4-B, Sunport Park and contains approximately 2.2752 acres. 

We are currently in the process of vacating a portion of the right-of-way adjacent east of 

the above referenced property along University Boulevard SE. Please see the attached 

“Exhibit A” for reference. This portion will become a part of the current property in a 

future platting action. 

As you can see in the exhibit shows an area of approximately 0.10 acres and is located 

east of the property referenced above.  

As per the IDO, I am obligated to notify you of this vacation of easement request and 

provide details regarding this action. 

A hearing will be held on February 20, 2019, beginning at 9:00 AM at the Plaza Del Sol 

hearing room, basement level addressed 600 Second Street NW, Albuquerque, NM.  

You are welcome to attend the meeting. 

 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

 

Thank you, 

 

Will Plotner Jr., NM Professional Surveyor, Agent 
wplotnerjr@gmail.com 
 
 




